The determinants of trade and investment relations were 

presented, a total of four hundred (400) copies of questionnaire were administered to respondents 

that presently working with ministry of commerce, Nigeria investment promotion and workers 

from Chinese firms in Nigeria. Three hundred and seventy six (376) copies of questionnaire were 

properly filled and returned and this amount to 94.0 percent of total valid response rate. Therefore, 

discussions made are solely depend on the data presented and analysed, while findings were based 

on the objectives of the study.